
ZIPPERS

HEIGHT
WIDTH AT BOTTOM

WIDTH AT CENTER
DEPTH

HANDLE DROP
SPREAD

TOTAL STRAP LENGTH

BASIC MEASUREMENTS        (in centimeters) LOGO AND PLACEMENT

HARDWARE

NOTES

A4 CAPACITY  YES       NO

FABRICATION

THREAD: GAUGE

EDGE STAIN

body trim

Nylon Nylon webbing
DTM body

T 69 T 69

n/a n/a

Skrunch Nylon 11/21/2011 SN.speedy.005

FALL 2012 1

all hardware gunmetal
finish

6 x 2.5 cm sq. Ring
2 x 2.5 cm sq. Slider
1 x Quick Link LOGO

19 cm
29 cm
35 cm
16.5 cm
16 cm
12 cm
120 cm

on Quick Link LOGO 
zipper pull
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- #3 nylon-
   slider 

- #5 metal
   gunmetal �nish

Body is made from nylon gathered 
2:1 at the seam where indicated. 
some seams have cord covered with 
gathered nylon as piping. 
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BACK VIEW 

trim

bodyFRONT  VIEW

seam construction detail:
gather nylon into seams, gather ratio 2:1

for corded seams: create piping using gathered
nylon wrapped around .75 cm cord

max width 35 cm

side seam to side seam 29 cm

19
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16
 c

m
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11 cm
9 cm

14.5 cm

12 cm

2.5 cm sq. Ring
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TOP VIEW

BOTTOM VIEW
SIDE VIEW without shoulder strap

trim

body

Quick Link Logo

attach to zipper pull
with jump rings

#5 metal zipper
gunmetal finish

16.5 cm
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29 cm
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19 cm
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HANDLE DETAIL

trim

body

2.5 cm

2.5 cm2.5 cm

5 cm

26 cm7 cmtop of strap

back of strap

5 cm

adjustable sliders. 
total max length 
of strap = 120cm

webbing

webbing
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INTERIOR FRONT WALLINTERIOR BACK WALL

trim

body

lining

8”

6cm3.25”

4.5”

5/16” self binding

interior.patch001

1 3/4”

3/8”

1 1/5”

LAMB FOIL EMBOSS 0003

8” #3 nylon coil zip
pocket depth: 14 cm

6 cm

1.75 cm

LAzip0001
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BACKING PLACEMENT

back with PVC

cord �ller

EVA foam
�ller
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HARDWARE DETAIL

2.5 cm

2.5 cm

2.
5 

cm2.
5 

cm wire gauge:
~4mm

wire gauge:
~4mm

2.5 cm sq. Ring 2.5 cm sq. Slider


